FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) AND ARE

# 08-18-1998



LT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Spectrum HoloByte California, Inc.	Name: Imperial Bank	
2490 Mariner Square Loop Alameda, California 94501	Street Address: 226 Airport Parkway	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: San Jose State: CA ZIP 95110	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Other	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership	
1105 121110	☐ Corporation Other California state-chartered bank	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).	
☑ Other Release of Trademark Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date: Dated as of July 22, 1998	P	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1,819470	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application Serial Nos.:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
See Exhibit A attached hereto.	See Exhibit A attached hereto.	
Additional numbers attached? ■ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 4	
Name: <u>Joni Gok</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00	
Firm: Cooley Godward LLP Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 20th Floor	<ul><li>☑ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li></ul>	
City: San Francisco State: CA ZIP 94111		
8/18/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000074 1819476	8. Deposit account number: Currently Not Applicable	
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 75.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and attached hereto is a true and correct original of the document described in Item 3 above.		
June Goth	8-17-98	
Joni Gok	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

### **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION No.	Mark	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
1,819,476	Operation: Fighting Tiger	02/01/94
74/ 527,016	Breakthru	05/13/94
74/ 418,896	Fighter Air Combat Trainer	07/27/93
74/ 357,238 <sup>1</sup>	SFC	02/08/93

NOTE: This number was transposed by the Patent Office; the filed Security Agreement lists Application No. 74/ 537,238: "Wild Blue Yonder."

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Marks:

Spectrum HoloByte California, Inc. See Attached Exhibit A

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM HOLOBYTE CALIFORNIA, INC., a California corporation ("Debtor"), having its principal offices at 2490 Mariner Square Loop, Alameda, California 94501, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Debtor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 26, 1994 (the "Security Agreement"), with IMPERIAL BANK ("Lender"), the original of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 1994, at Reel 1210, Frame 0036;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks or trademark applications which are described more fully on *Exhibit A*, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this Z day of July, 1998.

**IMPERIAL BANK** 

Sam Bhaumik

Senior Vice President

### **EXHIBIT A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION/ REGISTRATION No.	Mark	FILING/ REGISTRATION DATE
1,819,476	Operation: Fighting Tiger	02/01/94
74/ 527,016	Breakthru	05/13/94
74/ 418,896	Fighter Air Combat Trainer	07/27/93
74/ 357,2381	SFC	02/08/93

282495 v1/SF 61Z301!.DOC 072198/1136

RECORDED: 08/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1769 FRAME: 0314

NOTE: This number was transposed by the Patent Office; the filed Security Agreement lists Application No. 74/ 537,238: "Wild Blue Yonder."